

RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned Customer under that certain System Lease Agreement dated June 15 , 1977 , negotiated for the purpose of leasing the System described in said System Lease Agreement from C L Systems, Inc., as Lessor, hereby acknowledges receipt in good condition of the System described in said System Lease Agreement this 5th day of July 19 77 .

BOARD OF LIBRARY DIRECTORS OF THE
CITY OF DECATUR, ILLINOIS

Customer

By: X

Title:

Jon W. Robinson
President

EXHIBIT B

DECATUR PUBLIC LIBRARY

Page 1 of 2

<u>PAYMENT NUMBER</u>	<u>MONTHLY PAYMENT</u>	<u>INTEREST</u>	<u>PRINCIPAL</u>	<u>BALANCE OF PRINCIPAL ONLY</u>
1	\$870.00	\$400.00	\$470.00	\$39,530.00
2	870.00	393.33	476.67	39,053.33
3	870.00	386.67	483.33	38,570.00
4	870.00	380.00	490.00	38,080.00
5	870.00	373.33	496.67	37,583.33
6	870.00	366.67	503.33	37,080.00
7	870.00	360.00	510.00	36,570.00
8	870.00	353.33	516.67	36,053.33
9	870.00	346.67	523.33	35,530.00
10	870.00	340.00	530.00	35,000.00
11	870.00	333.33	536.67	34,463.33
12	870.00	326.67	543.33	33,920.00
13	870.00	320.00	550.00	33,370.00
14	870.00	313.33	556.67	32,813.33
15	870.00	306.67	563.33	32,250.00
16	870.00	300.00	570.00	31,680.00
17	870.00	293.33	576.67	31,103.33
18	870.00	286.67	583.33	30,520.00
19	870.00	280.00	590.00	29,930.00
20	870.00	273.33	596.67	29,333.33
21	870.00	266.67	603.33	28,730.00
22	870.00	260.00	610.00	28,120.00
23	870.00	253.33	616.67	27,503.33
24	870.00	246.67	623.33	26,880.00
25	870.00	240.00	630.00	26,250.00
26	870.00	233.33	636.67	25,613.33
27	870.00	226.67	643.33	24,970.00
28	870.00	220.00	650.00	24,320.00
29	870.00	213.33	656.67	23,663.33
30	870.00	206.67	663.33	23,000.00
31	870.00	200.00	670.00	22,330.00
32	870.00	193.33	676.67	21,653.33
33	870.00	186.67	683.33	20,970.00
34	870.00	180.00	690.00	20,280.00
35	870.00	173.33	696.67	19,583.33

DECATUR PUBLIC LIBRARY

<u>PAYMENT NUMBER</u>	<u>MONTHLY PAYMENT</u>	<u>INTEREST</u>	<u>PRINCIPAL</u>	<u>BALANCE OF PRINCIPAL ONLY</u>
42	\$870.00	\$126.67	\$743.33	\$14,520.00
43	870.00	120.00	750.00	13,770.00
44	870.00	113.33	756.67	13,013.33
45	870.00	106.67	763.33	12,250.00
46	870.00	100.00	770.00	11,480.00
47	870.00	93.33	776.67	10,703.33
48	870.00	86.67	783.33	9,920.00
49	870.00	80.00	790.00	9,130.00
50	870.00	73.33	796.67	8,333.33
51	870.00	66.67	803.33	7,530.00
52	870.00	60.00	810.00	6,720.00
53	870.00	53.33	816.67	5,903.33
54	870.00	46.67	823.33	5,080.00
55	870.00	40.00	830.00	4,250.00
56	870.00	33.33	836.67	3,413.33
57	870.00	26.67	843.33	2,570.00
58	870.00	20.00	850.00	1,720.00
59	870.00	13.33	856.67	863.33
60	870.00	6.67	863.33	-0-

FIRST LEASE PAYMENT DUE UPON DELIVERY
 OF PROPERTY TO LESSEE. SUBSEQUENT
 LEASE PAYMENTS DUE ON THE 1st DAY OF
 EACH MONTH COMMENCING Sept. 19 77